
AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT WITH C&S ENGINEERS, INC. 
 

 THIS AMENDMENT is effective the 30th day of June, 2017 by and between C&S ENGINEERS, 
Incorporated, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” and COUNTY OF NEVADA, hereinafter referred to 
as “County,” (collectively, the “Parties”). Said Amendment will renew and amend the prior Agreement 
between the parties entitled Standard Form Federal Aid Design Services Contract, County of Nevada,  
which services included Airport Consulting Services for an Airport Layout Plan (ALP) Update and 
Preparation of Exhibit “A” Airport Property Map, Obstruction Survey and Mitigation Plan, and Pavement 
Evaluation, said Contract was executed on December 8, 2015 by Resolution No. 15-539.   

 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to renew the contract and provide for an 
extension to the contract term. 
 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
1. That this amendment shall be effective as of June 30, 2017.  

2. That paragraph 7, labeled CONTRACT PERFORMANCE TIME, of the RECITALS of the 
contract shall be changed to the following:   

7.  CONTRACT PERFORMANCE TIME:  All the work required by this Contract shall be 
completed by June 30, 2018.   

3. That in all other respects, the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and 
effect except as amended herein.     

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed or cause this instrument to be 

executed as of the day and year first above written. 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
             
  
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
       Honorable Hank Weston  
       Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
    Julie Patterson Hunter 
    Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 


